

Nos. 20-16759, 20-16766

**UNITED STATES COURT OF APPEALS
FOR THE NINTH CIRCUIT**

ARIZONA DEMOCRATIC PARTY, *et al.*,
Plaintiff-Appellees,

v.

KATIE HOBBS *et al.*,
Defendants,

STATE OF ARIZONA, *et al.*
Intervenor-Defendant-Appellants,

and

REPUBLICAN NATIONAL COMMITTEE and ARIZONA REPUBLICAN
PARTY,
Intervenor-Appellants.

On Appeal from the United States District Court
for the District of Arizona
Case No. 2:20-cv-01143

INTERVENOR-APPELLANTS' BRIEF

Kory Langhofer
Thomas Basile
STATECRAFT PLLC
649 North Fourth Avenue, First Floor
Phoenix, Arizona 85003

Thomas McCarthy
Cameron T. Norris
CONSOVOY MCCARTHY PLLC
1600 Wilson Blvd., Ste. 700
Arlington, VA 22209

Patrick Strawbridge
CONSOVOY MCCARTHY PLLC
Ten Post Office Square
8th Floor South PMB #706
Boston, MA 02109

January 20, 2021

Counsel for Intervenor-Appellants

TABLE OF CONTENTS

STATEMENT OF JURISDICTION	1
STATEMENT OF ISSUES.....	1
STATEMENT OF THE CASE	1
SUMMARY OF THE ARGUMENT.....	3
ARGUMENT.....	4
I. The district court erred in concluding that Appellees are likely to succeed on the merits of their <i>Anderson-Burdick</i> claim.....	4
II. The district court erred in concluding Appellees are likely to succeed on the merits of their due process claim.....	12
CONCLUSION.....	16
CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE	17
CERTIFICATE OF COMPLIANCE	18

RETRIEVED FROM DEMOCRACYDOCKET.COM

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

CASES

<i>Acevedo v. Cook Cty. Officers Electoral Bd.</i> , 925 F.3d 944 (7th Cir. 2019).....	12
<i>Am.-Arab Anti-Discrimination Comm. v. Reno</i> , 70 F.3d 1045 (9th Cir. 1995)	4
<i>Arizona Libertarian Party v. Hobbs</i> , 925 F.3d 1085 (9th Cir. 2019)	passim
<i>Arizona Libertarian Party v. Reagan</i> , 798 F.3d 723 (9th Cir. 2015)	7
<i>Burdick v. Takushi</i> , 504 U.S. 428 (1992)	5, 15, 16
<i>Common Cause/N.Y. v. Brehm</i> , 432 F. Supp. 3d 285 (S.D.N.Y.2020)	10
<i>Disability Law Ctr. of Alaska v. Meyer</i> , 2020 WL 5351595 (D. Alaska Sept. 3, 2020)..	9, 10
<i>Dudum v. Arntz</i> , 640 F.3d 1098 (9th Cir. 2011)	11, 12, 14
<i>Feldman v. Ariz. Sec’y of State’s Office</i> , 843 F.3d 366 (9th Cir. 2016).....	6, 9
<i>Feldman v. Ariz. Sec’y of State’s Office</i> , 208 F. Supp. 3d 1074 (D. Ariz. 2016)	6
<i>Fight for Nevada v. Cegavaskie</i> , 2020 WL 2614624 (D. Nev. May 15, 2020).....	9
<i>Koon v. United States</i> , 518 U.S. 81 (1996)	4
<i>Lemons v. Bradbury</i> , 538 F.3d 1098 (9th Cir. 2008).....	12, 14
<i>Matthews v. Eldridge</i> , 424 U.S. 319 (1976).....	13, 15
<i>Mi Familia Vota v. Hobbs</i> , 977 F.3d 948 (9th Cir. 2020).....	10
<i>Nation v. San Juan Cty.</i> , 150 F. Supp. 3d 1253 (D. Utah 2015).....	10
<i>New Ga. Project v. Raffensperger</i> , 976 F.3d 1278 (11th Cir. 2020)	8, 13, 14, 15
<i>Obama for Am. v. Husted</i> , 697 F.3d 423 (6th Cir. 2012)	13
<i>Paralyzed Veterans of Am. v. McPherson</i> , 2008 WL 4183981 (N.D. Cal. Sept. 9, 2008)....	10

Raetzl v. Parks/Bellemont Absentee Election Bd., 762 F. Supp 1354 (D. Ariz. 1990)..... 14

Soltysik v. Padilla, 910 F.3d 438 (9th Cir. 2018) 14

Timmons v. Twin Cities Area New Party, 520 U.S. 351 (1997) 5

TransWorld Airlines, Inc. v. Am. Coupon Exch., Inc., 913 F.2d 676 (9th Cir. 1990) 1

Walters v. Reno, 145 F.3d 1032 (9th Cir. 1998) 4

STATUTES

28 U.S.C. §1292 1

28 U.S.C. §1331 1

Ariz. Rev. Stat. §16-548..... 1

Ariz. Rev. Stat. §16-552..... 1
